Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence

Statewide Statistics

JANUARY - MARCH 2015

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 15,065
First time: 9,887 Telephone: 6,987
Repeat: 3,571 Face to face: 8,078
Follow up: 1,607
BEDNIGHTS:
Total
Adult & Total

Adults Bednights Children Bednights Children Bednights

Shelter 268 4,699 311 6,249 579 10,948

Shelter Services 0 0 0 0 0 0

SafeHomes 2 132 5 310 7 442

Emergency Motel 32 49 26 36 58 85

Transitional Housing 20 597 29 871 49 1,468

TOTAL 322 5,477 371 7,466 693 12,943

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 9,887
AGE: Female Male Location

00-12 3 8 Carson 244
1317 138 6 Churchill 102
18-29 1,435 152 Clark 7,081
30-44 2,632 242 Douglas 5
45-64 791 228 Elko 2
65+ 240 53 Esmeralda 0
Unknown 3,942 17 Eureka 0
TOTAL: 9,181 706 Humboldt 6
Lander 0
Lincoln 0
RACE: Lyon 29
Mineral 6
Caucasian 2,796 Nye 0
African American 845 Pershing 3
Hispanic 1,665 Storey 1
Native American 96 Washoe 2,137
Asian/Pacific Islander 179 White Pine 0
Unknown 4,087 Unknown 205
Mixed 219 Out of state 66
TOTAL: 9,887 TOTAL: 9,887

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.

(Reports missing from Elko, Lander, Douglas and Nye County.)



CHILDREN: 4,100
0-2 790
3-5 806
6-12 1,512
13-18 771
Unknown 221
TOTAL: 4,100
EMPLOYMENT (Victim)
Employed Full Time
Employed Part Time
Unemployed
Disabled
Retired
Unknown
Student
TOTAL:
Number of TPO's Prepared

1,778
412
2,395
468
143
4,501
190

9,887

Number of Police Reports Prepared

Number of Court Appointment

Number of Individual Counseling Session
Number of Victims Support Group Held
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held

Number of Children Groups
TOTAL:

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining (

Legal Counsel

Law Enforcement

Medical

Counseling

A. Individual

B. Marriage/Family

C. Support Group

D. Sexual Assault

E. Substance Abuse
Domestic Violence Shelter
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter
Housing

Daycare

2,229
4,021
1,885
2,855
96
1,259
145
317
2,026
1,290
1,792
337

PREGNANT: 146

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Contacted
Not Contacted
Unknown
TOTAL:

3,046
1,295
5,546
9,887

3,049
9N
1,210
4,150
269
54
294
9,117

Food

Transportation
Employment/Training

Child Protective Services (CPS)
Parenting Programs (Classes)
Clergy

School

Court

Victim Compensation

Other Social Service Organization
Other (specify)

TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS

Arrest 1,486
Not Arrest 1,384
Pending 176
TOTAL: 3,046

304
625
1,720
462
280
97
304
524
703
2,256
2,681

32,458



PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Number first time: 146
Number of repeats: 1,844
Following up: 66

Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated)
Any Other services

TOTAL:

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services
2. Police/Law enforcement

3. Other DV Programs

4, DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc)

5. Homeless organization

6. Self/Friend

7. Welfare

8. Other Social Service Agency
9. Medical

10. Unkown/Other

Total Referrals

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 19,278.2

Hotline 7,851.6
Shelter 5735
Board and Committee 766.2
Office 2,987.2

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: ~ 1,029.5

Telephone: 150
Face to face: 1,906
Unknown: 0
213
507
720

258

1,728

309

251

15

6,564

158

153

113

338

9,887

Other 4,157.7

Response Team 2,942.0
TOTAL HOURS: 19,278.2



