# Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence Statewide Statistics

### **JANUARY - MARCH 2015**

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:	15,065		
First time:	9,887	Telephone:	6,987
Repeat:	3,571	Face to face:	8,078
Follow up:	1,607		

### **BEDNIGHTS:**

	Adults	<u>Bednights</u>	<u>Children</u>	Bednights	Total Adult & <u>Children</u>	Total <u>Bednights</u>
Shelter	268	4,699	311	6,249	579	10,948
Shelter Services	0	0	0	0	0	0
SafeHomes	2	132	5	310	7	442
Emergency Motel	32	49	26	36	58	85
Transitional Housing	20	597	29	871	49	1,468
TOTAL	322	5,477	371	7,466	693	12,943

### TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 9,887

AGE:	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	Location	
00-12	3	8	Carson	244
13-17	138	6	Churchill	102
18-29	1,435	152	Clark	7,081
30-44	2,632	242	Douglas	5
45-64	791	228	Elko	2
65+	240	53	Esmeralda	0
Unknown	3,942	17	Eureka	0
TOTAL:	9,181	706	Humboldt	6
			Lander	0
			Lincoln	0
RACE:			Lyon	29
			Mineral	6
Caucasian		2,796	Nye	0
African American		845	Pershing	3
Hispanic		1,665	Storey	1
Native American		96	Washoe	2,137
Asian/Pacific Island	ler	179	White Pine	0
Unknown		4,087	Unknown	205
Mixed		219	Out of state	66
TOTAL:		9,887	TOTAL:	9,887

\* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada. (Reports missing from Elko, Lander, Douglas and Nye County.)

CHILDREN:	4,100
-----------	-------

0-2	790
3-5	806
6-12	1,512
13-18	771
Unknown	221
TOTAL:	4,100

## EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

## LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Employed Full Time Employed Part Time Unemployed Disabled Retired Unknown Student TOTAL:	1,778 412 2,395 468 143 4,501 <u>190</u> <b>9,887</b>	Contacted Not Contacted Unknown TOTAL:	3,046 1,295 5,546 <b>9,887</b>	Arrest Not Arrest Pending TOTAL:	1,486 1,384 <u>176</u> <b>3,046</b>
Number of TPO's Prepared		3 049			

Number of TPO's Prepared	3,049
Number of Police Reports Prepared	91
Number of Court Appointment	1,210
Number of Individual Counseling Session	4,150
Number of Victims Support Group Held	269
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held	54
Number of Children Groups	294
TOTAL:	9,117

## NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining C Legal Counsel Law Enforcement Medical	2,229 4,021 1,885 2,855
Counseling	_,
A. Individual	4,250
B. Marriage/Family	96
C. Support Group	1,259
D. Sexual Assault	145
E. Substance Abuse	317
Domestic Violence Shelter	2,026
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter	1,290
Housing	1,792
Daycare	337

Food	304
Transportation	625
Employment/Training	1,720
Child Protective Services (CPS)	462
Parenting Programs (Classes)	280
Clergy	97
School	304
Court	524
Victim Compensation	703
Other Social Service Organization	2,256
Other (specify)	2,681
TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS	32,458

PREGNANT: 146

## PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Number first time: Number of repeats: Following up:	146 1,844 66	Telephone: 1 Face to face: 1,9 Unknown:	50 06 0
Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) Any Other services TOTAL:		5	13 07 <b>20</b>
SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:			
<ol> <li>City Attorney/Court Services</li> <li>Police/Law enforcement</li> <li>Other DV Programs</li> <li>DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc)</li> <li>Homeless organization</li> <li>Self/Friend</li> <li>Welfare</li> <li>Other Social Service Agency</li> <li>Medical</li> <li>Unkown/Other</li> <li>Total Referrals</li> </ol>		258 1,728 309 251 15 6,564 158 153 113 338 <b>9,887</b>	
HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE:	<u>19,278.2</u>		
Hotline Shelter Board and Committee Office	7,851.6 573.5 766.2 2,987.2	Other Response Team TOTAL HOURS:	4,157.7 2,942.0 <b>19,278.2</b>
HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING:	<u>1,029.5</u>		

### <u>2,056</u>